KID LIFE PRESCHOOL TAMPA

1511 U. S. 301 S. Tampa, FL 33619 (813) 626-4600

FEE SCHEDULE

Effective Date: March 1, 2021

Annual Registration Fee:

Infants	\$40.00
K1, K2	\$40.00
K3, K4 (Currently enrolled)	\$55.00
K3, K4 (First Year)	\$70.00

VPK No Charge (with VPK certificate)

Annual Curriculum/Supply Fee:

Infants & K1	\$ -o-
2 Year Old	\$35.00
3 Year Old	\$50.00
4 Year Old	\$50.00

VPK No Charge (with VPK certificate)

Weekly Full Time Rates:

Infants (full time only, no discount for part-time)	\$225.00
1 Year Old (full time only, no discount for part-time)	\$185.00
2 Year Old	\$175.00
3 Year Old	\$165.00
4/5 Year Olds VPK (3 hours)	\$160.00

No Charge (with VPK certificate)

Discounts: A \$20.00 per week discount for each additional full-time child in preschool from the same family (must be in same household) is available. A discount of \$5.00 per week is offered for a part-time child or after-school child.

A child must be <u>fully potty</u> <u>trained</u> to enter a 3, 4 or 5 year old preschool class.

The Registration, Curriculum/Supply Fee (if applicable), and first week's preschool fee must be paid prior to a child's first day. The weekly preschool fee is to be paid in <u>advance</u> on Fridayof each week, a grace day may be given for Monday. A <u>\$10.00</u> late fee will be added on Tuesday of each week if not paid by Monday. (Additional information is provided in our Financial Policy.)

<u>Preschool</u> rates **DO** <u>NOT</u> INCLUDE diapers or wipes for infants & toddlers. Weekly full time rates INCLUDE our services during the hours of 6:00 a.m. to 6:00 p.m. Monday through Friday, with the exception of some holidays. Breakfast, lunch, and two snacks will be provided. Breakfast is served from 6:00 a.m. until 7:45 a.m.

Annual Closings: New Year's Day, Good Friday, Memorial Day, 4th of July, Labor Day, Thanksgiving Day and Christmas Day. The office will post reminder notices on all closings. When the preschool closes for these holidays, the weekly preschool fee is not discounted. On occasion we will offer a sign up list and should we consider additional closings due to low attendance on the days before or after a major holiday rates may be discounted.

RATE CHANGES: If our center closes due to single day holiday, severe weather, a national emergency, power outages, or a lack of need to be open during the holiday season etc. please note that a one day closure will not alter rates for that week. However, if our center closes two or more days during a one week period, rates will be prorated on a daily basis charge.

<u>SPECIAL NOTE:</u> LATE PICK UP; AFTER 6:00 p.m.. A <u>\$1.00 PER MINUTE</u> <u>FEE WILL BE CHARGED FOR EACH CHILD REMAINING IN DAYCARE.</u>

School Readiness: Parents are required to pay the differential between the reimbursement rate and the private pay rate.

<u>PART-TIME PRESCHOOL WEEKLY RATES</u>: (20 hours or less per week)

Ages 2 - 5 years (part time hours are not available for infants or one yr olds)

(Part-time rates DO INCLUDE a snack; but **DO NOT include**lunch – lunch may be purchased for \$3.00 per meal)

VPK Afternoon Wrap Around Rates

\$110.00

EXTENDED DAILY CARE: (Part-Timers)

12 p.m. until 6 p.m. (flat rate)

Meals ARE INCLUDED when paying for extended care.

\$ 20.00

Non-registered DAILY DROP-IN RATES: (Academic Months, Aug - May)

All Ages Based on availability \$45.00

The daily drop-in rate will INCLUDE breakfast, lunch, and two snacks. It **DOES NOT** INCLUDE formula, diapers or wipes for infants and toddlers

Non-Registered HOURLY DROP-IN RATE ALL AGES: (Based on availability) \$ 15.00

The daily cut off for dropping off for full time care is 9:30 a.m. Daily drop off restrictions for full or part time care is between the hours of 12:00 pm - 2:00 pm to respect our scheduled nap times.

<u>BEFORE & AFTER SCHOOL: PUBLIC SCHOOL PICK UP AND CARE:</u> <u>SCHOOL AGE</u> Includes breakfast when arriving before 7:45 A.M. & a snack in the afternoon

Special Note: No discount is given for non-attendance on days when public school is closed with the exception of 2 weeks for Christmas, 1 week for Thanksgiving and 1 week for Spring Break.

Registration

\$ 50.00

	Registration	Ψ 50.00
	Daily Holiday Rate	\$ 30.00
	Weekly Holiday Rate (full time)	\$125.00
	Weekly Before School Only	\$ 75.00
	Weekly After School Only	\$ 100.00
	Weekly Before and After School	\$ 150.00
SUMMER PROGRAM: SCHOOL AGE	Registration (K- 1st gr)	\$100.00
	Registration (2nd -8th gr)	\$125.00*
	Weekly Rate (K-1st gr)	\$125.00**
	Weekly Rate (2nd -8th gr)	\$135.00**
	Daily Rate	\$30.00
	Camp Shirt (required)	\$10.00

^{*}Registration for 2nd - 8th grade will increase to \$150.00 if paid after June 10th.

A Summer Camp T-shirt is required for ALL field trips and ALL Campers.

Kindergarten and all other school age students may be required to pay a school registration fee in the Fall.

^{**}Summer rate includes all weekly activities, field-trips, meals & snacks. No weekly discount is given to siblings due to the nature and costs of the summer program and field trips.